with a commercial real estate closing, including an Owner’s ALTA affidavit

and GAP Undertaking in such form as the Title Company may reasonably

require. 

c) At Closing, the Developer shall deliver to the Escrow Agent the following items:  

i) The sum of Three Hundred Thirty-Five Thousand and no/100 Dollars

335,000.00) (the “ Purchase Price”) less the amount of the Deposit.   

ii) The Letter of Credit, which shall be in the form of Exhibit C hereto, in an

amount equal to 110% of the cost to complete all Required Development

Improvements pursuant to City approved engineer’ s cost estimate;

[...]

minimum of 24 Dwellings on or before the Completion Date, as may be extended pursuant to

Section 502(a) above), for each Dwelling less than the number of 24 Dwellings completed (the

Unoccupied Dwellings”), the Developer will pay to the City an annual delay payment equal to

Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($2,500) times the number of Unoccupied Dwellings. Such

delay payments shall be calculated and paid, in advance, for the 12-month period, commencing on

the Completion Date and on each anniversary thereof, so long as Unoccupied Dwellings exist. For

example, if 21 Dwellings are completed on the Completion Date, the Developer will pay to the

City the sum of Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($ 2,500) x 3 = Seven Thousand Five

Hundred Dollars ($ 7,500), as an advance payment covering the year that ends on the first

anniversary of the Completion Date.   

c) Subject to the terms, conditions and provisions provided below, the Developer has

the following general responsibilities ( which are not all inclusive) for the planning, design,